Uniden America Corporation 301 International Parkway, Suite 460 Flower Mound, Texas 75022 817-858-3300

Fax: 817-858-3333



Date: July 03, 2024

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for AMWUA2401

Uniden America Corporation, the undersigned, hereby authorize Uniden America Corporation to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, Uniden America Corporation accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Uniden America Corporation accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process, provides an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant Information:

Company name: Uniden America Corporation

Contact Name: Paul Roby

Address: 301 International Parkway, Suite 460 Flower Mound, TX 75022

Telephone No: +817-858-3624 Email: sroby@uniden.com

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Uniden America Corporation

Address: 301 International Parkway, Suite 460 Flower Mound, TX 75022

FRN Number: 0001657303 Contact Name: Paul Roby Telephone No: +817-858-3624 Email: sroby@uniden.com

Recoverable Signature

Applicant Signature: Signed by: 2c5d1798-5143-4675-bcd4-90724c7468bb Agent Signature: sign

(if the agent is different from the applicant)

Applicant printed name: Paul Roby Agent printed name: Paul Roby